503441307 08/18/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3487931

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ANDERS JOHANSSON	11/07/2008
LEO HEDLUND	11/07/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TELEFONAKTIEBOLAGET LM ERICSSON (PUBL)	
Street Address:	SE-164 83	
City:	STOCKHOLM	
State/Country:	SWEDEN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14484381

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (972)367-2002

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 972-367-2001

Email: pnewton@cclaw.com

Correspondent Name: CARSTENS & CAHOON, LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 802334

Address Line 4: DALLAS, TEXAS 75380

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	HE448 US3 (25371)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	VINCENT J. ALLEN
SIGNATURE:	/Vincent J. Allen/
DATE SIGNED:	08/18/2015

Total Attachments: 4

source=Inventor Assignment#page1.tif source=Inventor Assignment#page2.tif source=Inventor Assignment#page3.tif source=Inventor Assignment#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 036350 FRAME: 0734

503441307

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, by Anders Johansson Leo Hedlund

(hereinafter referred to as "the Assignor(s)") residing at Tibastvägen 8 ,SE-165 70 HÄSSELBY ,Sweden Vallvägen 20 ,SE-125 33 ÄLVSJÖ ,Sweden

respectively, witnesseth:

WHEREAS, the Assignor(s) have invented certain new and useful improvements in

Method and Arrangement in a Telecommunication System

said invention being disclosed in United States application no. 61/015347 filed on 2007-12-20 and

said invention being based on PCT application no.PCT/SE2008/051275 filed on 2008-11-07

WHEREAS, Telefonaktiebolaget LM Ericsson (publ), a corporation duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of Sweden and having its principal place of business at S-164 83 STOCKHOLM SWEDEN, (hereinafter referred to as "the Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor(s) have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer, and set over, unto the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns the entire right, title, and interest in and to the above-mentioned inventions, application for Letters Patent, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents of the United States of America that may be granted therefor and thereon, and in and to any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said application, and reissues and extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, for its use and behoof and the use and the behoof of its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent and Patents may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor(s) had this sale and assignment not been made;

AND for the same consideration, the Assignor(s) hereby convenant and agree to and with the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery these presents, the Assignor(s) are the sole and lawful owners of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the inventions and application for Letters Patent above-mentioned, and that the same are uncumbered, and that the Assignor(s) have good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth;

AND for the same consideration, the Assignor(s) hereby covenant and agree to and with the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns that the Assignor(s)

PATENT REEL: 036350 FRAME: 0735

P25371US2

ASSIGNMENT

will, whenever counsel of the Assignee, or the counsel of its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with said inventions or said application for Letters Patent, or any proceeding in connection with Letters Patent for said inventions in any country, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that any division, continuation, continuation-in-part of any application for Letters Patent, or any reissue or extension of any Letters Patent to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement, and defense of Letters Patent for said inventions, without charge to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, but at the cost and expense of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns:

AND the Assignor(s) hereby request that said Letters Patent or Patent be issued to Assignee as the Assignee of said inventions, the Letters Patent or Patent to be issued for the sole use and behoof of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns.

Page 2 of 4

PATENT REEL: 036350 FRAME: 0736

Date \$008-))-07	ASSIGNMENTSignature of Assignor	Anders Johansson
Date 2008-17-07	Witnessed by Name: Address:	Rusthellaniagen 10, 11 19278 S. S. Ventur
Date 2008-11-07	Witnessed by Name: Address:	Mos MA Jobias Tynderfeldt Sjövinger 2 16955 Solna Sweden

ASSIGNMENT

Date 2008-11-07	Z Signature of Assiç	gnor Leo Hedlund
Date2008-11-57	Witnessed by Name: Address:	Suy> KING SUN Ensthallaguagen 10. 14
		1978 - S. A.
Date, 2008-11-07		Tobias Tynderfeldt
	Name:	Seriges 2
	Address:	16955 Solan

PATENT REEL: 036350 FRAME: 0738